

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12017-12018/2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12501-12503 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12629-12630 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12646-12647 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15533-15534 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31212 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31213-31214 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31215-31216 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 03/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rana S.Biswas,adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan,adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam
Mr.M.Khairati,adv.
Mr.M.Taiyab Khan,adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma
Mr. Rajesh Mahale
Mr.Milanka Chaudhary,adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes

contd...2

ITEM NO.99

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In is seen that in some of the cases service remains incomplete. It is submitted by both sides that some of the unserved respondents are appearing through counsel in the connected cases either as petitioner or as respondents. If that be so, Ld.counsel for the

petitioner in each of the case is permitted
dasti notice of such unserved respondents on the
counsel who is appearing in the connected case. If
unserved respondent is not appearing through counsel
dasti may be served on the concerned respondents. The
served respondents may file their vakalatnama and
counter affidavit within four weeks from the date of
service. Take steps within two weeks. Issue dasti at
the earliest.

List the matter on 30.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB